@

OTTERBEIN

UNIVERSITY

Fees Catalog

Academic Year 2025-2026

Division of Business Affairs



Otterbein University Business Office Date: 02/12/2025

Location: 25 W. Home Street
Hours: Monday-Friday; 8:30am — 4:00pm
Phone: 614.823.1151
Email: businessoffice@otterbein.edu
Mail: 1 South Grove Street, Westerville, OH 43081
TUITION & FEES
Fee per

Category/Description Credit Hour
Undergraduate Tuition
Full Time Undergraduate
Overload (over 18 hours per semester) $648.00
Part-time Undergraduate (up to 11 hours per semester) $648.00
Summer Credit hour rate $500.00
Course audit tuition; part time undergraduate $120.00
Internship per credit hour (part-time students & summer) $100.00
Graduate and Professional Program Tuition
Master of Arts in Education (MAE) $590.00
Master of Arts in Teaching (MAT) $610.00
Master of Arts in Educational Mathematics (MAEM) $590.00
Master of Business Administration (MBA) $690.00
Master of Science in Allied Health (MSAH) $610.00
Master of Science in Athletic Training (MSAT) $620.00
Master of Science in Nursing (MSN): 5000 & 6000 level nursing courses $665.00
Nurse Anesthetists (NA) Specific Courses, including 7600-7899 (by Cohort)

Cohorts entering summer 2021 in the Nurse Anesthetists Program $1,250.00

Cohorts entering summer 2022 in the Nurse Anesthetists Program $1,300.00

Cohorts entering summer 2023 in the Nurse Anesthetists Program $1,300.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP): 7000-7500, 7900-8000 level nursing courses $765.00
Course audit tuition $130.00
Professional Development (PD) non-degree credit - EDUC 6700 $200.00

TESOL (Please note a special tuition rate may be applicable for this section only.)

Credit by Otterbein Exam $35.00

Otterbein University Fees are Subject to Change

Fee per
Semester

$18,037.00
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Fee per
Academic Year

$36,074.00



Undergraduates - FT $124.00 $248.00
Undergraduates - PT $62.00 $124.00
Graduate Students -PT & FT $62.00 $124.00

Student Life fees will be billed regardless of credit hours enrolled. Exclusions
include: Non-degree seeking students.

Full time students (UG- 12 or more cr hrs; GRAD - 6 or more cr hrs) $138.00 $276.00
Part time students (UG- less than 12 cr hrs; GRAD - lesss than 6 cr hrs) $83.00 $166.00
Summer (including May) $11.00

Undergraduate $600.00
Graduate Level $1,000.00

Undergraduate $500.00
Graduate Level Varies by program

Undergraduate $125.00
Graduate Level Varies by program

Part time students $374.00
Full time students $6,732.00

Includes EDUC 6770 $300.00

College Credit Plus Paid by the State of Ohio
Self Pay $100.00

Application Fee - Graduate & ESL Students $40.00
Application Fee - International Students $50.00
Freshman Enrollment Fee $150.00
Four-Part Payment Plan Fee $30.00
Deferred Payment Plan Fee $35.00
Late Payment Fee $35.00
Late Registrations - during Week 1 $85.00
Late Registrations - after Week 1 $155.00
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Category/Description

General Fees continued
Withdrawal Fee - failure to notify Registrar
Parking Fee - Vehicle A & H decals
Parking Fee - Vehicle B decals
Parking Fee - Vehicle P decals

Fees Assessed as Incurred
Temporary Parking Decal - 3 days
Temporary Parking Decal - 7 days
Temporary Parking Decal - 14 days
Returned Check
Returned Item Processing

Transcripts - per copy

Convenience Fee Marchant Card

ROOM RATES

Occupancy
Double/Triple Room
Single Room

Super Single Room

Occupancy
Double/Triple Room
Single Room

Super Single Room

Occupancy
Double Room
Single Room

Super Single Room

Occupancy
Double Room
Single Room

Otterbein University

Fee per Fee per Fee per
Credit Hour Semester Academic Year
$155.00

$80.00 $160.00

$60.00 $120.00

$40.00 $80.00
$5.00
$10.00
$15.00
$35.00
$35.00
$8.00

2.95% of transaction
Traditional Halls (Meal Plan Required)

Daily Semester Academic Year
$30.81 $3,420.00 $6,840.00
$30.81 $3,420.00 $6,840.00
$39.82 $4,420.00 $8,840.00

Break or
Summer Early with
Daily Full Winter Full Summer Meals/Daily
$32.00 $832.00 $2,081.00 $42.00
$32.00 $832.00 $2,081.00 $42.00
$37.00 $962.00 $2,601.00 $42.00
Suite Style Halls (Meal Plan Required)

Daily Semester Academic Year
$33.51 $3,720.00 $7,440.00
$35.77 $3,970.00 $7,940.00
$42.52 $4,720.00 $9,440.00

Theme Houses (Meal Plan NOT Required)
Summer &
Daily Semester Academic Year Academic Year Summer
$34.00 $3,774.00 $7,548.00 $8,908.00 $1,360.00
$35.80 $3,974.00 $7,948.00 $9,308.00 $1,360.00
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Commons Apartments (Meal Plan NOT Required)

Term Daily Semester Academic Year Summer
Summer & Academic Year (buildings I, IIT & IV) $35.80 $3,974.00 $9,308.00 $1,360.00
Academic Year (building IT only) $35.80 $3,974.00 $7,948.00 n/a
MEAL PLANS
Plan Description Semester Academic Year
120 Meals; $260 Cardinal Dollars $3,135.00 $6,270.00
150 Meals; $225 Cardinal Dollars $3,210.00 $6,420.00
210 Meals; $150 Cardinal Dollars $3,285.00 $6,570.00
19 Meals per week; $0 Cardinal Dollars $3,285.00 $6,570.00
COURSE FEES
Category Course Number Fee Description/Type Semester Per Course Per Credit Hour
ART

1050 Course Supplies $50 X

1100 Course Supplies $50 X

1150 Course Supplies $60 X

1200 Course Supplies $50 X

1300 Course Supplies $30 X

1500 Course Supplies $70 X

2100 Course Supplies $70 X

2400 Course Supplies $50 X

2500 Course Supplies $70 X

2600 Course Supplies $50 X

2650 Course Supplies $50 X

2700 Course Supplies $65 X

2750 Course Supplies $65 X

2800 Course Supplies $80 X

3000 Course Supplies $50 X

3100 Course Supplies $50 X

3200 Course Supplies $50 X

3300 Course Supplies $70 X

3450 Course Supplies $50 X

3550 Course Supplies $70 X

3600 Course Supplies $50 X

3625 Course Supplies $50 X

3750 Course Supplies $65 X

3800 Course Supplies $70 X

3900 Course Supplies $60 X

3910 Course Supplies $50 X

4750 Course Supplies $35 X
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Category Course Number Fee Description/Type Semester Per Course Per Credit Hour

ATHT
2600 Course Supplies $20 X
2650 Course Supplies $20 X
3300 Course Supplies $20 X
3400 Course Supplies $20 X
3500 Clinical $75 X
4200 BOC Exam $335 X
BMB
2650 Course Materials $95 X
4610 Course Materials $95 X
BIO
1000 Course Materials $50 X
1010 Course Materials $50 X
1020 Course Materials $50 X
1810 Course Materials $50 X
1820 Course Materials $50 X
2010 Course Materials $50 X
2020 Course Materials $50 X
2030 Course Materials $50 X
2800 Course Materials $50 X
CHEM
1110 Course Materials $105 X
1410 Course Materials $105 X
1510 Course Materials $105 X
1710 Course Materials $105 X
2410 Course Materials $105 X
2510 Course Materials $105 X
3110 Course Materials $105 X
3210 Course Materials $105 X
3410 Course Materials $105 X
3950 Course Materials $105 X
4200 Course Materials $105 X
4300 Course Materials $105 X
EDUC
1600 Clinical $200 X
1800 Lab $10 X
2000 Clinical $200 X
2100 Software $30 X
2200 Clinical $200 X
2300 Software $30 X
2500 Lab $25 X
2555 Clinical $230 X
3200 Clincal $300 X
3210 Lab $25 X
3350 Clinical $300 X
3351 Clinical $300 X
3420 Clinical $200 X
3450 Lab $25 X
3705 Clinical $200 X
3710 Lab $25 X
4000 Clinical $300 X

Otterbein University Fees are Subject to Change Page 6 of 10



Category Course Number Fee Description/Type Semester Per Course  Per Credit Hour
EDUC

4100 Clinical $200 X
4555 Clinical $150 X
4710 Clinical $200 X
4810 Clinical $200 X
4900 Clinical $300 X
5100 Clinical $125 X
5350 Clincal $230 X
5351 Clinical $230 X
5400 Clinical $65 X
5450 Lab $25 X
5970 Clinical $125 X
ENGR
1000 Lab Supplies $25 X
1010 Lab Supplies $25 X
3001 Lab Supplies $25 X
3011 Lab Supplies $25 X
3101 Lab Supplies $25 X
4999-01 Lab Supplies $10 X
4999-03 Lab Supplies $46 X
EQSC
Riding lessons
1015 Semi-Private Riding Lesson $1,050 X
1025 Private Riding Lessons (Private Horse) $1,050 X
1000 & 1005 & 1010 Group Riding Lessons $770 X
1020 Semi-Private Riding Lesson $1,050 X
1030 Private Riding Lessons (Otterbein Horse) $1,400 X
Courses
1100 Program Fee $1,350 X
1110 Program Fee $450 X
1200 Program Fee $1,800 X
1250 Program Fee $900 X
1410 Course Fee $100 X
1411 Program Fee $30 X
1412 Program Fee $35 X
1413 Program Fee $20 X
1415 Program Fee $100 X
1417 Program Fee $50 X
1418 Program Fee $50 X
1419 Program Fee $50 X
1421 Program Fee $35 X
2000 Program Fee $900 X
2400 Program Fee $1,350 X
2800 Program Fee $800 X
2900 Program Fee $1,350 X
3000 Program Fee $1,800 X
3020 Program Fee $900 X
3050 Program Fee $1,350 X
3100 Program Fee $1,800 X
3120 Program Fee $900 X
3200 Program Fee $1,350 X
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3300 Program Fee $1,350 X
3400 Program Fee $1,350 X
3500 Program Fee $1,350 X
4000 Program Fee $900 X
4100 Program Fee $675 X
EXSC
1111 Lab Supplies $55 X
1112 Lab Supplies $55 X
2300 ACSM Personal Trainer Certification $329 X
2900 Exam Fee $259 X
3050 Course Materials $20 X
3100 Course Materials $20 X
3660 Course Materials $20 X
3670 Course Materials $20 X
4400 Course Materials $30 X

2000s (not 2300, 2525 or 2950) Course Supplies $20 X
3000s (not 3910) Course Supplies $20 X
2600 - HN2 Art Supplies $25 X
2602 Art Supplies $40 X
1004 Program Materials $100 X
1025 AHA Healthcare $15 X
1039 Program Materials $275 X

0900 Math Concepts $920
3011 Lab Supplies $25 X
2032 Woodwind Methods T $10 X
4101 VOX Otterbein $20 X
4103 Cardinal Marching Band $140 X
4105 Concert Choir $20 X
4106 Otterbein Singers $20 X
4114 Otterbein Cardinal Singer $20 X
1090-1091 Applied Music $932 X
1092-1093 Applied Music $932 X
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Category
MUSC

Variable by course section

NURS

Otterbein University

Course Number

1094-1095
1096-1097
2090-2091
2092-2093
2094-2095
3090-3091
3092-3093
3094-3095
4090-4091
4092-4093
4094-4095

2600
2600
2600
2600
2700
2700
2700
2700
3600
3600
3600
3600
3800
3800
3800
3800
4300
4300
4300
4300
4700
4700
4700
4700
6820
6830
7230
7330
7350
7410
7430
7440
7510
7510
7510
7540
7540

Fee Description/Type

Applied Music
Applied Music
Applied Music
Applied Music
Applied Music
Applied Music
Applied Music
Applied Music
Applied Music
Applied Music
Applied Music
Jury Fee

Clinical
ATI
Resource
Exam
Clinical
ATI
Resource
Exam
Clinical
ATI
Resource
Exam
Clinical
ATI
Resource
Exam
Clinical
ATI
Resource
Exam
Clinical
ATI
Resource
Exam
Exam
Exam
Exam
Exam
Exam
Exam
Exam
Exam
Exam-APEA
Resource
Exam
Exam-APEA
Exam

Fees are Subject to Change

Semester

$466
$466
$932
$932
$466
$932
$932
$466
$932
$932
$466
$15 or $30

$50
$463
$10
$35.23
$50
$463
$10
$35.23
$50
$450
$10
$35.23
$50
$450
$10
$35.23
$50
$435
$10
$35.23
$50
$435
$10
$35.23
$35.23
$35.23
$35.23
$35.23
$35.23
$35.23
$35.23
$35.23
$41
$100
$35.23
$41
$35.23

Per Course Per Credit Hour

I e i e i il

>
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7550 Exam-APEA $41 X
7550 Exam $35.23
7756 Exam $35.23
7767 Exam $35.23
7889 Exam $35.23
7899 Exam $35.23

1700 Course Supplies $15 X
2400 Course Supplies $20 X
4000 Exam $230 X

>

2200 Course Supplies $20

1100 Lab Materials $50 X
1200 Lab Materials $50 X
1500 Lab Materials $50 X
1600 Lab Materials $50 X

2000s Course Supplies $20
3000s Course Supplies $20

ol

1120 Course Suppies $100 X
1600 Course Suppies $30 X
1620 Course Suppies $100 X
1810 Course Suppies $200 X
3260 Course Suppies $75 X
4600-02 Course Suppies $100 X
4700 Course Suppies $100 X
zosc

1010 Columbus Zoo Program Fee $65 X
2010-2011 Ohio Wildlife Center Fee $40 X
3010-3011 Columbus Zoo Program Fee $115 X
3015-3016 Columbus Zoo Program Fee $50 X
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