



OTTERBEIN  
UNIVERSITY

*Fees Catalog*

Academic Year 2025-2026

Division of Business Affairs

Otterbein University Business Office  
 Location: 25 W. Home Street  
 Hours: Monday-Friday; 8:30am – 4:00pm

Date: 02/12/2025

Phone: 614.823.1151  
 Email: [businessoffice@otterbein.edu](mailto:businessoffice@otterbein.edu)  
 Mail: 1 South Grove Street, Westerville, OH 43081

## TUITION & FEES

Category/Description	Fee per Credit Hour	Fee per Semester	Fee per Academic Year
<b>Undergraduate Tuition</b>			
Full Time Undergraduate		\$18,037.00	\$36,074.00
Overload (over 18 hours per semester)	\$648.00		
Part-time Undergraduate (up to 11 hours per semester)	\$648.00		
Summer Credit hour rate	\$500.00		
Course audit tuition; part time undergraduate	\$120.00		
Internship per credit hour (part-time students & summer)	\$100.00		
<b>Graduate and Professional Program Tuition</b>			
Master of Arts in Education (MAE)	\$590.00		
Master of Arts in Teaching (MAT)	\$610.00		
Master of Arts in Educational Mathematics (MAEM)	\$590.00		
Master of Business Administration (MBA)	\$690.00		
Master of Science in Allied Health (MSAH)	\$610.00		
Master of Science in Athletic Training (MSAT)	\$620.00		
Master of Science in Nursing (MSN): 5000 & 6000 level nursing courses	\$665.00		
Nurse Anesthetists (NA) Specific Courses, including 7600-7899 (by Cohort)			
Cohorts entering summer 2021 in the Nurse Anesthetists Program	\$1,250.00		
Cohorts entering summer 2022 in the Nurse Anesthetists Program	\$1,300.00		
Cohorts entering summer 2023 in the Nurse Anesthetists Program	\$1,300.00		
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP): 7000-7500, 7900-8000 level nursing courses	\$765.00		
Course audit tuition	\$130.00		
Professional Development (PD) non-degree credit - EDUC 6700	\$200.00		
TESOL (Please note a special tuition rate may be applicable for this section only.)			
<b>Credit by Otterbein Exam</b>	\$35.00		

Category/Description	Fee per Credit Hour	Fee per Semester	Fee per Academic Year
<b>Student Life Fee</b>			
Undergraduates - FT		\$124.00	\$248.00
Undergraduates - PT		\$62.00	\$124.00
Graduate Students -PT & FT		\$62.00	\$124.00

Student Life fees will be billed regardless of credit hours enrolled. Exclusions include: Non-degree seeking students.

<b>University Information Technology Fee</b>			
Full time students (UG - 12 or more cr hrs; GRAD - 6 or more cr hrs)		\$138.00	\$276.00
Part time students (UG - less than 12 cr hrs; GRAD - less than 6 cr hrs)		\$83.00	\$166.00
Summer (including May)	\$11.00		

<b>Travel Fee</b>			
Undergraduate			\$600.00
Graduate Level			\$1,000.00

<b>Cardinal PLUS Term</b>			
Undergraduate		\$500.00	
Graduate Level		Varies by program	

<b>Cardinal Term</b>			
Undergraduate		\$125.00	
Graduate Level		Varies by program	

<b>Otterbein Semester Exchange</b>			
Part time students		\$374.00	
Full time students			\$6,732.00

<b>OCDA/Choral Workshop Summer Conference</b>			
Includes EDUC 6770		\$300.00	

<b>High School Students</b>			
College Credit Plus		Paid by the State of Ohio	
Self Pay		\$100.00	

<b>General Fees</b>			
Application Fee - Graduate & ESL Students			\$40.00
Application Fee - International Students			\$50.00
Freshman Enrollment Fee			\$150.00
Four-Part Payment Plan Fee		\$30.00	
Deferred Payment Plan Fee		\$35.00	
Late Payment Fee		\$35.00	
Late Registrations - during Week 1		\$85.00	
Late Registrations - after Week 1		\$155.00	

Category/Description	Fee per Credit Hour	Fee per Semester	Fee per Academic Year
<b>General Fees continued</b>			
Withdrawal Fee - failure to notify Registrar		\$155.00	
Parking Fee - Vehicle A & H decals		\$80.00	\$160.00
Parking Fee - Vehicle B decals		\$60.00	\$120.00
Parking Fee - Vehicle P decals		\$40.00	\$80.00

<b>Fees Assessed as Incurred</b>			
Temporary Parking Decal - 3 days	\$5.00		
Temporary Parking Decal - 7 days	\$10.00		
Temporary Parking Decal - 14 days	\$15.00		
Returned Check	\$35.00		
Returned Item Processing	\$35.00		
Transcripts - per copy	\$8.00		
Convenience Fee Marchant Card	2.95% of transaction		

## ROOM RATES

### Traditional Halls (Meal Plan Required)

Occupancy	Daily	Semester	Academic Year
Double/Triple Room	\$30.81	\$3,420.00	\$6,840.00
Single Room	\$30.81	\$3,420.00	\$6,840.00
Super Single Room	\$39.82	\$4,420.00	\$8,840.00

Occupancy	Break or Summer			Early with Meals/Daily
	Daily	Full Winter	Full Summer	
Double/Triple Room	\$32.00	\$832.00	\$2,081.00	\$42.00
Single Room	\$32.00	\$832.00	\$2,081.00	\$42.00
Super Single Room	\$37.00	\$962.00	\$2,601.00	\$42.00

### Suite Style Halls (Meal Plan Required)

Occupancy	Daily	Semester	Academic Year
Double Room	\$33.51	\$3,720.00	\$7,440.00
Single Room	\$35.77	\$3,970.00	\$7,940.00
Super Single Room	\$42.52	\$4,720.00	\$9,440.00

### Theme Houses (Meal Plan NOT Required)

Occupancy	Daily	Semester	Academic Year	Summer &	
				Academic Year	Summer
Double Room	\$34.00	\$3,774.00	\$7,548.00	\$8,908.00	\$1,360.00
Single Room	\$35.80	\$3,974.00	\$7,948.00	\$9,308.00	\$1,360.00

### Commons Apartments (Meal Plan NOT Required)

Term	Daily	Semester	Academic Year	Summer
Summer & Academic Year (buildings I, III & IV)	\$35.80	\$3,974.00	\$9,308.00	\$1,360.00
Academic Year (building II only)	\$35.80	\$3,974.00	\$7,948.00	n/a

## MEAL PLANS

Plan Description	Semester	Academic Year
120 Meals; \$260 Cardinal Dollars	\$3,135.00	\$6,270.00
150 Meals; \$225 Cardinal Dollars	\$3,210.00	\$6,420.00
210 Meals; \$150 Cardinal Dollars	\$3,285.00	\$6,570.00
19 Meals per week; \$0 Cardinal Dollars	\$3,285.00	\$6,570.00

## COURSE FEES

Category	Course Number	Fee Description/Type	Semester	Per Course	Per Credit Hour
<b>ART</b>					
	1050	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	1100	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	1150	Course Supplies	\$60	X	
	1200	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	1300	Course Supplies	\$30	X	
	1500	Course Supplies	\$70	X	
	2100	Course Supplies	\$70	X	
	2400	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	2500	Course Supplies	\$70	X	
	2600	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	2650	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	2700	Course Supplies	\$65	X	
	2750	Course Supplies	\$65	X	
	2800	Course Supplies	\$80	X	
	3000	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	3100	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	3200	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	3300	Course Supplies	\$70	X	
	3450	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	3550	Course Supplies	\$70	X	
	3600	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	3625	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	3750	Course Supplies	\$65	X	
	3800	Course Supplies	\$70	X	
	3900	Course Supplies	\$60	X	
	3910	Course Supplies	\$50	X	
	4750	Course Supplies	\$35	X	

Category	Course Number	Fee Description/Type	Semester	Per Course	Per Credit Hour
<b>ATHT</b>					
	2600	Course Supplies	\$20	X	
	2650	Course Supplies	\$20	X	
	3300	Course Supplies	\$20	X	
	3400	Course Supplies	\$20	X	
	3500	Clinical	\$75	X	
	4200	BOC Exam	\$335	X	
<b>BMB</b>					
	2650	Course Materials	\$95	X	
	4610	Course Materials	\$95	X	
<b>BIO</b>					
	1000	Course Materials	\$50	X	
	1010	Course Materials	\$50	X	
	1020	Course Materials	\$50	X	
	1810	Course Materials	\$50	X	
	1820	Course Materials	\$50	X	
	2010	Course Materials	\$50	X	
	2020	Course Materials	\$50	X	
	2030	Course Materials	\$50	X	
	2800	Course Materials	\$50	X	
<b>CHEM</b>					
	1110	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	1410	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	1510	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	1710	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	2410	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	2510	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	3110	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	3210	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	3410	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	3950	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	4200	Course Materials	\$105	X	
	4300	Course Materials	\$105	X	
<b>EDUC</b>					
	1600	Clinical	\$200	X	
	1800	Lab	\$10	X	
	2000	Clinical	\$200	X	
	2100	Software	\$30	X	
	2200	Clinical	\$200	X	
	2300	Software	\$30	X	
	2500	Lab	\$25	X	
	2555	Clinical	\$230	X	
	3200	Clinical	\$300	X	
	3210	Lab	\$25	X	
	3350	Clinical	\$300	X	
	3351	Clinical	\$300	X	
	3420	Clinical	\$200	X	
	3450	Lab	\$25	X	
	3705	Clinical	\$200	X	
	3710	Lab	\$25	X	
	4000	Clinical	\$300	X	

Category	Course Number	Fee Description/Type	Semester	Per Course	Per Credit Hour
<b>EDUC</b>					
	4100	Clinical	\$200	X	
	4555	Clinical	\$150	X	
	4710	Clinical	\$200	X	
	4810	Clinical	\$200	X	
	4900	Clinical	\$300	X	
	5100	Clinical	\$125	X	
	5350	Clinical	\$230	X	
	5351	Clinical	\$230	X	
	5400	Clinical	\$65	X	
	5450	Lab	\$25	X	
	5970	Clinical	\$125	X	
<b>ENGR</b>					
	1000	Lab Supplies	\$25	X	
	1010	Lab Supplies	\$25	X	
	3001	Lab Supplies	\$25	X	
	3011	Lab Supplies	\$25	X	
	3101	Lab Supplies	\$25	X	
	4999-01	Lab Supplies	\$10	X	
	4999-03	Lab Supplies	\$46	X	
<b>EQSC</b>					
	<b>Riding lessons</b>				
	1015	Semi-Private Riding Lesson	\$1,050	X	
	1025	Private Riding Lessons (Private Horse)	\$1,050	X	
	1000 & 1005 & 1010	Group Riding Lessons	\$770	X	
	1020	Semi-Private Riding Lesson	\$1,050	X	
	1030	Private Riding Lessons (Otterbein Horse)	\$1,400	X	
	<b>Courses</b>				
	1100	Program Fee	\$1,350	X	
	1110	Program Fee	\$450	X	
	1200	Program Fee	\$1,800	X	
	1250	Program Fee	\$900	X	
	1410	Course Fee	\$100	X	
	1411	Program Fee	\$30	X	
	1412	Program Fee	\$35	X	
	1413	Program Fee	\$20	X	
	1415	Program Fee	\$100	X	
	1417	Program Fee	\$50	X	
	1418	Program Fee	\$50	X	
	1419	Program Fee	\$50	X	
	1421	Program Fee	\$35	X	
	2000	Program Fee	\$900	X	
	2400	Program Fee	\$1,350	X	
	2800	Program Fee	\$800	X	
	2900	Program Fee	\$1,350	X	
	3000	Program Fee	\$1,800	X	
	3020	Program Fee	\$900	X	
	3050	Program Fee	\$1,350	X	
	3100	Program Fee	\$1,800	X	
	3120	Program Fee	\$900	X	
	3200	Program Fee	\$1,350	X	

Category	Course Number	Fee Description/Type	Semester	Per Course	Per Credit Hour
<b>EQSC</b>					
	3300	Program Fee	\$1,350	X	
	3400	Program Fee	\$1,350	X	
	3500	Program Fee	\$1,350	X	
	4000	Program Fee	\$900	X	
	4100	Program Fee	\$675	X	
<b>EXSC</b>					
	1111	Lab Supplies	\$55	X	
	1112	Lab Supplies	\$55	X	
	2300	ACSM Personal Trainer Certification	\$329	X	
	2900	Exam Fee	\$259	X	
	3050	Course Materials	\$20	X	
	3100	Course Materials	\$20	X	
	3660	Course Materials	\$20	X	
	3670	Course Materials	\$20	X	
	4400	Course Materials	\$30	X	
<b>HLED</b>					
	2000s (not 2300, 2525 or 2950)	Course Supplies	\$20	X	
	3000s (not 3910)	Course Supplies	\$20	X	
<b>HNRS</b>					
	2600 - HN2	Art Supplies	\$25	X	
<b>INST</b>					
	2602	Art Supplies	\$40	X	
<b>LFW</b>					
	1004	Program Materials	\$100	X	
	1025	AHA Healthcare	\$15	X	
	1039	Program Materials	\$275	X	
<b>MATH</b>					
	0900	Math Concepts	\$920		
<b>MENG</b>					
	3011	Lab Supplies	\$25	X	
<b>MUSC</b>					
	2032	Woodwind Methods I	\$10	X	
	4101	VOX Otterbein	\$20	X	
	4103	Cardinal Marching Band	\$140	X	
	4105	Concert Choir	\$20	X	
	4106	Otterbein Singers	\$20	X	
	4114	Otterbein Cardinal Singer	\$20	X	
	1090-1091	Applied Music	\$932	X	
	1092-1093	Applied Music	\$932	X	

Category	Course Number	Fee Description/Type	Semester	Per Course	Per Credit Hour
<b>MUSC</b>					
	1094-1095	Applied Music	\$466	X	
	1096-1097	Applied Music	\$466	X	
	2090-2091	Applied Music	\$932	X	
	2092-2093	Applied Music	\$932	X	
	2094-2095	Applied Music	\$466	X	
	3090-3091	Applied Music	\$932	X	
	3092-3093	Applied Music	\$932	X	
	3094-3095	Applied Music	\$466	X	
	4090-4091	Applied Music	\$932	X	
	4092-4093	Applied Music	\$932	X	
	4094-4095	Applied Music	\$466	X	
	Variable by course section	Jury Fee	\$15 or \$30	X	
<b>NURS</b>					
	2600	Clinical	\$50		X
	2600	ATI	\$463	X	
	2600	Resource	\$10	X	
	2600	Exam	\$35.23		
	2700	Clinical	\$50		X
	2700	ATI	\$463	X	
	2700	Resource	\$10	X	
	2700	Exam	\$35.23		
	3600	Clinical	\$50		X
	3600	ATI	\$450	X	
	3600	Resource	\$10	X	
	3600	Exam	\$35.23		
	3800	Clinical	\$50		X
	3800	ATI	\$450	X	
	3800	Resource	\$10	X	
	3800	Exam	\$35.23		
	4300	Clinical	\$50		X
	4300	ATI	\$435	X	
	4300	Resource	\$10	X	
	4300	Exam	\$35.23		
	4700	Clinical	\$50		X
	4700	ATI	\$435	X	
	4700	Resource	\$10	X	
	4700	Exam	\$35.23		
	6820	Exam	\$35.23		
	6830	Exam	\$35.23		
	7230	Exam	\$35.23		
	7330	Exam	\$35.23		
	7350	Exam	\$35.23		
	7410	Exam	\$35.23		
	7430	Exam	\$35.23		
	7440	Exam	\$35.23		
	7510	Exam-APEA	\$41	X	
	7510	Resource	\$100	X	
	7510	Exam	\$35.23		
	7540	Exam-APEA	\$41	X	
	7540	Exam	\$35.23		

Category	Course Number	Fee Description/Type	Semester	Per Course	Per Credit Hour
<b>NURS</b>					
	7550	Exam-APEA	\$41	X	
	7550	Exam	\$35.23		
	7756	Exam	\$35.23		
	7767	Exam	\$35.23		
	7889	Exam	\$35.23		
	7899	Exam	\$35.23		
<b>PHE</b>					
	1700	Course Supplies	\$15	X	
	2400	Course Supplies	\$20	X	
	4000	Exam	\$230	X	
<b>PHED</b>					
	2200	Course Supplies	\$20	X	
<b>PHYS</b>					
	1100	Lab Materials	\$50	X	
	1200	Lab Materials	\$50	X	
	1500	Lab Materials	\$50	X	
	1600	Lab Materials	\$50	X	
<b>SMGT</b>					
	2000s	Course Supplies	\$20	X	
	3000s	Course Supplies	\$20	X	
<b>THR</b>					
	1120	Course Suppies	\$100	X	
	1600	Course Suppies	\$30	X	
	1620	Course Suppies	\$100	X	
	1810	Course Suppies	\$200	X	
	3260	Course Suppies	\$75	X	
	4600-02	Course Suppies	\$100	X	
	4700	Course Suppies	\$100	X	
<b>ZOSC</b>					
	1010	Columbus Zoo Program Fee	\$65	X	
	2010-2011	Ohio Wildlife Center Fee	\$40	X	
	3010-3011	Columbus Zoo Program Fee	\$115	X	
	3015-3016	Columbus Zoo Program Fee	\$50	X	